



**JOINT CONSULTATIVE COUNCIL FOR
THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY**

The Professional Centre Building
1st Floor Unit B202, 11-13 Fitzblackman Drive, Wrightson Rd. South, Port of Spain
Tel: (868) 623-9396/ 627-2522 Fax: (868) 625-5749
jcctt1@gmail.com www.jcc.org.tt

23rd July, 2012

Mr. Kiran Shah
Chief Executive Officer
Education Facilities Company Limited
P.O. Box 604 Long Circular Place,
Second Floor,
74 Long Circular Road,
Maraval

Dear Mr. Shah,

Further to your letter of 20th July, received earlier today, please be advised as follows-

1. The JCC is a registered company (T 4958 (95)) under the Companies Act 1995 and therefore is a legal person as required by the Freedom of Information Act (FoIA). A copy of our Certificate of Registration is attached for ease of reference;
2. Your point that our application should have been directed to the line Minister is taken, so our letter of even date to the Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of Education is attached for ease of reference.

We await your early reply.

Yours sincerely,
**JOINT CONSULTATIVE COUNCIL
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY**

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Afra Raymond', is written over a horizontal dashed line.

Afra Raymond, BSc, FRICS
President